

Exhibit:

Dividends of Class A stock

	Cash dividends per share				
	At 1st quarter end	At 2nd quarter end	At 3rd quarter end	At fiscal year end	Total
For the year ended	Yen	Yen	Yen	Yen	Yen
March 31, 2017	—	3,600.00	—	3,600.00	7,200.00
March 31, 2018	—	3,600.00	—	3,600.00	7,200.00
For the year ending					
March 31, 2019 (forecast)	—	3,600.00	—	3,600.00	7,200.00

(Note): The Company conducted a stock split at a ratio of 1:400 of common stock effective October 1, 2013. However, for Class A stock (unlisted), no stock split was implemented. The article, which shows that dividends of Class A stock are equivalent to dividends of a common stock prior to the stock split, is specified in the Articles of Incorporation. As of the beginning of the fiscal year, the Company expects a ¥7,200 dividend per Class A stock for the year ending March 31, 2019, and additionally plans to issue a commemorative dividend per Class A stock similarly to the common stock, following the Ichthys LNG Project's start-up and shipment of cargo.

2) Orders received

Disclosure on this information is omitted because the amount of orders received is accounted for a minor portion of total sales.

3) Actual sales

The following table shows sales by segment:

(Millions of yen)

Segment	Category	For the year ended March 31, 2017		For the year ended March 31, 2018	
		Sales volume	Net sales	Sales volume	Net sales
Japan	Crude oil	900 Mbbls	5,148	940 Mbbls	6,299
	Natural gas (excluding LPG)	71,295 MMcf	82,829	79,243 MMcf	98,431
	LPG	5 Mbbls	27	5 Mbbls	38
	Other		14,653		15,290
	Subtotal		102,659		120,059
Asia & Oceania	Crude oil	12,246 Mbbls	61,260	6,554 Mbbls	42,771
	Natural gas (excluding LPG)	230,183 MMcf	150,084	137,371 MMcf	100,056
	LPG	1,855 Mbbls	6,753	1,181 Mbbls	6,009
	Subtotal		218,099		148,836
Eurasia (Europe & NIS)	Crude oil	11,336 Mbbls	59,915	13,266 Mbbls	87,226
	Natural gas (excluding LPG)	1,947 MMcf	275	7,808 MMcf	1,339
	Other		—		31
	Subtotal		60,191		88,597
Middle East & Africa	Crude oil	95,495 Mbbls	482,182	90,412 Mbbls	565,243
Americas	Crude oil	2,230 Mbbls	8,686	1,710 Mbbls	8,737
	Natural gas (excluding LPG)	39,569 MMcf	2,603	40,394 MMcf	2,227
	Subtotal		11,290		10,964
Total	Crude oil	122,207 Mbbls	617,194	112,882 Mbbls	710,277
	Natural gas (excluding LPG)	342,994 MMcf	235,793	264,816 MMcf	202,054
	LPG	1,860 Mbbls	6,781	1,186 Mbbls	6,047
	Other		14,653		15,322
	Total		874,423		933,701

Note: 1. The above amounts do not include the related consumption tax.

2. The Company's subsidiaries of which closing date for fiscal year is December 31 are principally consolidated their operating results for the year ended December 31 except those subsidiaries prepared their financial statements for consolidation purpose as of the consolidation closing date. However, the significant effects of the difference in fiscal periods were properly adjusted in consolidation.

3. Sales volumes are rounded to the nearest whole number.

4. Sales for a major customer and sales as a percentage of total net sales are as follows.

Customer	For the year ended March 31, 2018	
	Amount (Millions of yen)	Ratio (%)
SIETCO	107,654	11.5